



April 03, 2023

SEAMMED PHARMA

784 Maria Clara St. Brgy. Plainview Mandaluyong City

NOTICE OF AWARD

Dear Sir/Ma'am:

Please be informed that in connection with our Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement dated March 16, 2023 responsive and hereby directed to deliver the items for the Purchase of MHO All Units Medical Supplies Used with a contract price of One Hundred Ninety-Eight Thousand One Hundred Sixty-Nine Pesos and Seventy-Five Centavos Pesos (Php 198,169.75) only. You are hereby directed to deliver the following items based on the specifications required within 94 calendar days upon receipt of this Notice of Award.

No.	QTY.	UOM	ITEMS/DESCRIPTIONS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMT
1	18	gallon	70% Alcohol	428.00	7,704.00
2	18	roll	Cotton roll, 400g	163.00	2,934.00
3	40	piece	Elastic Bandage 2"	15.50	620.00
4	40	piece	Elastic Bandage 6"	37.50	1,500.00
5	60	box	Facemask (50's)	84.50	5,070.00
6	6	roll	Gauze Roll Non-Sterile, 28 x 24	915.50	5,493.00
7	20	box	Gloves Examination Latex, Non-Sterile Powder Free	288.00	5,360.00
8	20	box	Gloves Examination Latex, Non-Sterile Powder Free	288.00	5,360.00
9	20	box	Gloves Examination Latex, Non-Sterile Powder Free	288.00	5,360.00
10	6	box	Gloves Surgical Sterile, powder free (50 pair) Size:	733.50	4,401.00
11	9	box	Gloves Surgical Sterile, powder free (50 pair) Size:	733.50	6,601.50
12	6	box	Gloves Surgical Sterile, powder free (50 pair) Size:	733.50	4,401.00
13	9	gallon	Hydrogen Peroxide 3% Solution	340.00	3,060.00
14	40	bottle	PNSS Irrigating Solution, 1L	92.50	3,700.00
15	3	box	IV Catheter, Insyte G. 20 (50's)	2,645.50	7,936.50
16	3	box	IV Catheter, Insyte G. 22 (50's)	2,645.50	7,936.50
17	3	box	IV Catheter, Insyte G. 24 (50's)	2,645.50	7,936.50
18	40	bottle	Lidocaine 2% Local Anesthesia 50ml	76.00	3,040.00
19	6	tube	Lubricating Jelly 50g	177.00	1,062.00
20	30	piece	Macroset / IV Infusion set, Adult	23.75	712.50
21	8	box	Micropore Tape 3M, 1" (12's)	662.75	5,302.00
22	8	box	Micropore Tape 3M, 1/2" (24's)	662.75	5,302.00
23	15	piece	Microset / IV infusion set, Pedia	23.75	356.25
24	40	piece	Nebulizing Kit (Adult)	83.00	3,320.00
25	30	piece	Nebulizing Kit (Pedia)	83.00	2,490.00
26	30	piece	Nasal Oxygen Cannula - Adult	42.00	1,260.00
27	30	piece	Nasal Oxygen Cannula - Pedia	42.00	1,260.00
28	30	bottle	Plain LRS, 1L	92.50	2,775.00
29	30	bottle	Plain NSS, 1L	92.50	2,775.00
30	8	gallon	Povidone Iodine 10%	1,095.00	8,760.00
31	6	box	Silk Curved Cutting 2/0 (12's) *NYLON	346.00	2,076.00
32	6	box	Silk Curved Cutting 3/0 (12's) *NYLON	346.00	2,076.00
33	6	box	Silk Curved Cutting 4/0 (12's) *NYLON	346.00	2,076.00
34	40	bottle	Sterile Water for injection (50 ml)	63.00	2,520.00
35	8	gallon	Sterilizing and Disinfecting Solution	1,540.00	12,320.00
36	4	box	Syringe w/ needle (10cc)	927.00	3,708.00
37	12	box	Syringe w/ needle (1cc)	892.50	10,710.00
38	12	box	Syringe w/ needle (3cc)	662.00	7,944.00
39	6	box	Syringe w/ needle (5cc)	827.50	4,965.00
40	6	box	Transpore tape 1", 3M, 12's	648.00	3,888.00
41	8	box	Transpore tape 1/2", 3M, 24's	942.50	7,540.00
42	6	canister	Glucose Strips	1,283.00	7,698.00
43	20	piece	Blade Surgical Stainless Steel, # 11	9.50	190.00
44	2	unit	Glucometer with strips (50's)	1,840.00	3,680.00
45	2	kit	Surgical / Medical Suture kit	1,495.00	2,990.00
NOTHING FOLLOWS					
				Total	198,169.75

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof and signify your concurrence by signing under the Conforme below and return the same to the Procurement Office.

Please keep one copy and submit the remaining two (2) copies to the same office.

Please signify your acceptance of this Notice of Award by signing on the space provided below.

Very truly yours,

ATTY. ACE JELLO C. CONCEPCION
Municipal Mayor

Conforme:

JASON ALMARIO

Signature Over Printed Name

Date Received:

04-03-2023